FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-23-1998	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o ₁	100905506	ru the attached original	documents or copy t	hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hidetoshi KABASAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	MLD 2. Nan 11-10-98 Nan Xiriki	ne and address of red ne: TEAC CORPO ANN Address: 3-7-	ceiving party(ies) ORATION ORATION ORATION	8 u S. PTO 1/18946	
3. Nature of conveyance:				jes.	
	☐ Merger ×Stre	ekaddresk:			
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name				
☐ Other	>Gity:	x	_Statex	ZH2; <u>x</u>	
Execution Date: October 27, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 21 No] No	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/189467		Patent No.(s)	lication is: October	<u>27, 199</u> 8	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller and O'Rourke **MRATTAL Address: P.O. Box 2198 11/18/1998 JARTIS 00000008 09183467 ral Station 02 FU:581 **New York, NY 10163 Street Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		8. Deposit account number:			
XQUBY States	ZiP: (Attac	th duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Eugene Lieberstein Name of Person Signing Total nu	the foregoing information is true Signature amber of pages including cover sheet, a	2	November	true copy of 10, 1998 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1) HIDETOSHI KABASAWA	
of (2) 44-14, Suguro, Ogawamachi, Hiki-Gun, Saitama-Ken, Japan	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) HEAD DEVICE HAVING	AN IMPROVED AIR BEARING
SURFACE TO ATTENUATE A TURBULENT AIR FLOW	for which application for
Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made; has been made.	
And Whereas, (5) TEAC CORPORATION	
of (6) 3-7-3, Naka-Cho, Musashino-Shi, Tokyo, Japan	is/are
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained	therefor;
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and v	aluable consideration (the
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and	set over, and by these
presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said (5)	
TEAC CORPORATION	
for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and e	xclusive right, title, and
interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the speci-	fication
prepared and executed by me/us on (8) October 27, 1998	
(7) {	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and L	etters Patent to be nero and
enjoyed by the sæid (5) TEAC CORPORATION	
	to the full end of the term for
which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ve been held by me/us had
this assignment and transfer not been made.	
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this	
(11) 27th day of October 19 98.	
WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S):	
Filhil Ich (1) Hidetoshi Habas	iowa
	HIDETOSHI KABASAWA
Herogula Morota (2)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/10/1998 REEL: 9578 FRAME: 0034